

\200

SLP(C)No. 12954 OF 2001
ITEM No.4

Court No. 4

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.9 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12954/2001

M/S. U.P. EXPORT CORPORATION & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. AMAN AGENCIES & ORS. Respondent (s)
(For directions)

Date : 29/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On agreement of parties, Justice B.K. Singh, retired Judge of the Allahabad High Court, is appointed as the sole arbitrator in place of Mr.G.B. Pattanaik.
The application is disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master